(1)  In accordance with the purposes of this 7 

article, there is established in the State Treasury the Health 8 

Care Expendable Fund, into which shall be transferred from the 9 

Health Care Trust Fund the following sums: 10 

(a)  In fiscal year 2005, Four Hundred Fifty-six Million 11 

Dollars ($456,000,000.00); 12 

(b)  In fiscal year 2006, One Hundred Eighty-six Million 13 

Dollars ($186,000,000.00); 14 

(c)  In fiscal year 2007, One Hundred Eighty-six Million 15 

Dollars ($186,000,000.00); 16 

(d)  In fiscal year 2008, One Hundred Six Million 17 

Dollars ($106,000,000.00); 18 

(e)  In fiscal year 2009, Ninety-two Million Two Hundred 19 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($92,250,000.00); 20 

(f)  In the fiscal year beginning after the calendar 21 

year in which none of the amount of the annual tobacco settlement 22 

installment payment will be deposited into the Health Care 23

[...]

(d)  In calendar year 2015, and each calendar year 49 

thereafter, the total amount of the installment payment. 50 

(4)  (a)  In addition to any other sums required to be 51 

transferred from the Health Care Trust Fund to the Health Care 52 

Expendable Fund, the sum of One Hundred Twelve Million Dollars 53 

($112,000,000.00) shall be transferred from the Health Care Trust 54 

Fund to the Health Care Expendable Fund in fiscal year 2011. 55 

(b)  In addition to any other sums required to be 56 

transferred from the Health Care Trust Fund to the Health Care 57 

Expendable Fund, the sum of Fifty-six Million Two Hundred 58

[...]

shall transfer from the Health Care Expendable Fund to the Health 114 

Care Trust Fund an amount equivalent to the unencumbered ending 115 

cash balance of the Health Care Expendable Fund as of June 30, 116 

ST:  Health Care Expendable Fund; extend 
repealer on. 

2011, less Three Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 117 

($3,840,000.00). 118 

* * * 119 

SECTION 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from 120 

and after July 1, 2025. 121